Hochiki America Corporation
7051 Village Drive, Suite 100   Buena Park, CA  90621-2268
Phone: 714/522-2246     Fax: 714/522-2268
Technical Support: 800/845-6692 or technicalsupport@hochiki.com 04/2007
Find latest revision at www.hochiki.com
F0019
Continued on back.
SLR-835BH DIRECT-WIRE PHOTOELECTRIC

switch to activate the alarm signal.  The Status LED
lights continuously during alarm period.
 Order Codes
 2-Wire Detector & Trim Ring
White SLR-835BH-2W
Bone SLR-835BH-2
 4-Wire Detector & Trim Ring
White SLR-835BH-4W
Bone SLR-835BH-4
SPECIFICATIONS
Light Source GaAl AS Infrared LED
Voltage
          Nominal 12 VDC or 24 VDC
          Working 8.0 - 35.0 VDC (35.0 VDC Max)
Wave Form Filtered DC
15% Ripple Max.
Alarm Current 150mA Maximum
Surge Current 200μA Maximum (2 wire)
Average Stand-By 38μA AVG @12 VDC
          Current 55μA AVG @24 VDC
70μA AVG @35 VDC
Ambient Temperature 32° F - 120° F (0° C - 49° C)
Sensitivity Test Feature
          Automatic Sensitivity Window Verification Test
Compatibility Identifier HD-6
Heat Sensor 135° F
Specifications subject to change without notice.Hochiki America Corporation   SLR-835BH
Listed
Device
End-of-Line
Listed